

GAHC010127842025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3291/2025

MR SUBODH KUMAR SINGH
S/O SHRI RAJDEO SINGH
R/O BALUGHAT COLONY, INFRONT OF NARAYAN SINGH COLLEGE,
MAHAMMADPUR KAZI MUZZAFFARPUR, BIHAR-842001.
PRESENTLY RESIDING AT-
QUARTER NO. 6/V/E,
BVFCL COLONY, NAMRUP, P.O. PARBATPUR, DIST. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM-
786623
PHONE NO. 917002042837

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 5 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA,
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS, MINISTRY OF CHEMICAL AND
FERTILIZERS, SHASTRI BHAWAN,
NEW DELHI-110001.

2:M/S BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPORATION LIMITED

REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR (CMD)
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT NAMRUP
P.O. PARBATPUR
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM-786623

3:CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

M/S BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY
FERTILIZER CORPORATION LIMITED
NAMRUP
PO. AND PARBATPUR

DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM-786623.

4:DIRECTOR (PRODUCTION)

M/S BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY
FERTILIZER CORPORATION LIMITED
NAMRUP
P.O.PARBATPUR
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM-786623

5:SENIOR MANAGER (VIGILANCE)

M/S BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPORATION LIMITED
NAMRUP
P.O. PARBATPUR

DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM-786613

6:DY. MANAGER (HUMAN RESOURCES)

M/S BRAHMAPUTRA VALLEY FERTILIZER CORPORATION LIMITED
NAMRUP
P.O. PARBATPUR
DIST. DIBRUGARH
ASSAM-78662

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS P BARUA, MS N BEDI,MR M KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., MR. M GOGOI (R-2 TO 6),MR. S BANIKYA(R-2 TO 6),MR VINOD BASFOR(R-2 TO 6),MR. N DEKA(R-2 TO 6),MR. A K DUTTA (R-1)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

ORDER

Date : 01.11.2025

Heard Ms. P. Barua, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. N. Deka, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 2 and 6 and Mr. A. Gayan, learned counsel appearing for CGC.

Mr. N. Deka, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos. 2, seeks further 2 (two) weeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Prayer is allowed.

Re-list the matter on 24.11.2025.

Interim order, if any, passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant